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‘Every child, every chance, every day’

‘Pob plentyn, pob cyfle, pob dydd’
Mrs Rachel Critchell B.A.HONS P.G.C.E, NPQH

bfmail@hwbcymru.net
Dear Parents and Carers,
We have another very busy week in school with children working really hard in all areas of learning. Our Language Day was the highlight of the week and all classes were busy learning German, Welsh, French and Sign language. It was lovely to see everyone dressed up in the colours of a flag of their choice. Thank you to staff and pupils for their hard work.
Clubs Next Week
Clubs next week are as follows;

 All after school clubs finish at 4 pm.

Monday: Cricket Club Years 5 and 6
Monday Lunchtime: School Council meeting

Tuesday: Staff Meeting

Wednesday: Flag Football Years 5 and 6
Wed: Football Years 2-4

Thurs Lunchtime: Welsh Club
Thurs: Digi Leaders
Important dates 23-24
Training Days 23-24 (School is closed to pupils on these days.)
1st September 2023

6th November 2023

8th and 9th January 2024

8th April 2024

3rd June 2024
Tuesday 6th June: School opens to pupils

Mon 22nd May: Personalised Assessments Years 2-6

Fri 26th May: School closes for Half term.

Mon 5th June: Staff Training Day

Tues 6th June: Girls Cricket Festival Years 5 and 6

Fri 9th June: Flag Football Tournament

We have three possible dates for Sports Day, in case of inclement weather. They are as follows;

Wed 14th June 

Wed 21st June 

Wed 28th June 
Sports Day will take place on the first date when the weather is fine. 

Fri 30th June: Non- Uniform Day for Chocolate and Sweets Donations

Wed 5th July: Jump UP Day. Children visit their new classes

Wed 5th July: Nursery Open Evening and End of Year 2 Celebration

Tues 11th July: Summer Fun Afternoon

Mon 17th July: Leaver’s Service

Tues 18th July: Leavers Meal

Wed 19th July: School closes for pupils

Thurs 20th July: Staff Training Day

Attendance
Reception: 100%
Class One: 97.4%
Class Two: 99.2%
Class Three: 94.3%
Whole School Attendance: 96.7%
 Criw Cymraeg Update
Criw Cymraeg have been putting up Welsh flags in the nurture hut and getting the prizes ready for the ‘tocyn iaith yr wythnos.’ Da iawn!
Frawddeg Yr Wythnos
Beth yw eich hoff liw?
Coch, du, melyn, glas, gwyrdd………………

Have a good weekend
Rachel Critchell

Headteacher/Pennaeth
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